

# SREELEATHERS LIMITED

CIN: L67190WB1991PLC050656

Registered Office : 6, Tottee Lane, Kolkata-700 016

Phone No.:2286-1571, Fax: 2217-6468

Email:sreeleathers@sreeleathers.com

Website: [www.sreeleathers.com](http://www.sreeleathers.com)

To:

Department of Corporate Services, BSE Ltd., P.J.Towers, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001, Scrip Code: 535601	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051, Symbol: SREEL	Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd., 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata-700001, Scrip Code: 13328
--	--	--

Date: 16.11.2024

Dear Sir,

**Ref:** Newspaper Advertisement - Under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

**Sub:** Newspaper Advertisement – Financial Results (Standalone) for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30.09.2024.

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith clipping of the newspaper advertisement released on 16.11.2024 in the following News Papers:

1	"The Echo of India"	English News paper
2	"Arthik Lipi"	Bengali News paper

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
For **Sreeleathers Limited**

BIJOY

KUMAR ROY

Digitally signed by  
BIJOY KUMAR ROY  
Date: 2024.11.16  
14:25:53 +05'30'

Company Secretary

# Non-consensual intercourse with minor wife is rape, says Bombay HC; upholds man's 10 year sentence

MUMBAI, NOV 15 /--/ Non-consensual intercourse with a wife who is below 18 years of age constitutes the offence of rape, the Bombay High Court said while upholding the conviction of a man sentenced to 10 years for the crime. The Nagpur bench of Justice G A Sanap, in an order passed on November 12, dismissed the 24-year-old man's appeal challenging the 2021 judgment of a sessions court holding him guilty under the provisions of the

Protection of Children from Sexual Offences (POCSO) Act and the Indian Penal Code for sexually assaulting his underage wife. The man, who was sentenced to 10 years in jail by the sessions court, claimed since the victim was his wife, their sexual relationship cannot be termed as rape. The High Court, however, said the defence of consensual sex with the wife cannot be taken when the age of the wife is below 18 years. "Sexual intercourse with

a girl below 18 years of age is rape regardless of whether she is married or not. The non-consensual intercourse with a wife, who is below 18 years of age, is rape," the bench held. The woman, in her complaint lodged in 2019, said she was in a relationship with the man and that, despite her refusal, he raped and impregnated her. The duo then lived together and got married.

However, the man insisted on an abortion. She alleged that the man made a farce of the marriage and repeatedly raped and physically assaulted her. The court noted that the woman gave birth to a baby boy, and as per the DNA analysis, the accused and her were the biological parents. The man, in his appeal, claimed innocence and said the complainant was his wife and hence, their physical relation cannot be termed as rape and that it was consensual. The appellant also claimed that the woman was not a minor at the time of the alleged incident. The court, however, refused to accept this contention. It noted that as per documentary evidence, the complainant was born in 2002 and was a minor in 2019 when the alleged incident occurred. (PTI)

# Gadkari accuses forest dept of creating hurdles in development of Gadchiroli

GADCHIROLI, NOV 15 /--/ Union minister and BJP leader Nitin Gadkari on Friday said days are not far when Gadchiroli will become the most prosperous area in Maharashtra and accused the forest department of creating hurdles in development of the Naxal-affected district. Gadkari, on a campaign trail, noted many iron ore companies are starting operations in Gadchiroli and suggested giving priority to local residents in jobs in these ventures. Addressing an election rally at Ashti in Gadchiroli district ahead of the November 20 state Assembly polls, the former BJP president asserted his party will now allow any changes in the Constitution drafted by B R Ambedkar. The Minister of Road Transport and Highways was campaigning for BJP candidate Milind Narote (Ashti seat) and NCP nominee Babarao Atram (Aheri constituency). Gadkari recalled the development works done by him in the impoverished district when he was Maharashtra PWD Minister (1995 to 1999) and when he moved to the Union Cabinet, where he was given the road transport and highways portfolio.

10 times to 541km. Gadkari said he had approved 35 projects worth Rs 4,000 crore in the district. Also, a sum of Rs 1,000 crore has been allotted for a 140-km-long road between Ashti and Sironcha. The Union minister slammed the forest department for what he called creating hurdles in development of Gadchiroli which is located in the Vidarbha region in eastern Maharashtra. He said forest and wildlife officers blocked various development projects in the name of forest conservation. The BJP veteran insisted he is dedicated to the conservation of forests and environment, but emphasised that development works and welfare of the poor were equally important. The Union minister said many iron ore companies are setting up units in Gadchiroli which will create huge employment opportunities for residents of the district. "Days are not far when Gadchiroli will become the most happy, prosperous and well to do district in Maharashtra," he told the gathering. Gadkari opined that some people were spreading false propaganda that the BJP intends to change the Constitution. "We will neither change Babasaheb's Constitution nor let anyone change it," the Union minister declared. Assembly poll results will be declared on November 23. (PTI)

The Lok Sabha MP from Nagpur said before he became a Union minister in 2014, there was only 57-km-long national highway in Gadchiroli, but now its length has increased nearly

# UP: 3 killed, 13 injured in car-bus collision in Ayodhya

AYODHYA, NOV 15 /--/ Three including a paramedical staff member from Lucknow and two medical students were killed in a road accident in Ayodhya on Friday, police said.

Meanwhile, 13 passengers in the minibus were injured, with two reported to be in a critical condition. The injured were rushed to a nearby community health centre for treatment. The minibus, which was carrying 13 members of a family, was also severely damaged in the crash. The family members, identified as Sunil Jaiswal, Sandeep Jaiswal, Vandana Jaiswal, and others, were injured. Police suspect that fog and speeding may have contributed to the accident, as the fog obscured visibility, leading the car to crash into the minibus. Rudauli police station in-charge, Inspector Sanjay Maurya said: "The bodies of the deceased were extracted from the car wreckage after extensive efforts. The case is under further investigation," he added. (PTI)

The accident occurred around 5 am in the Rudauli police station area when a speeding car collided with a minibus, police said. According to police, the impact of the collision was so severe that the front of the car was completely crushed, killing three of its occupants on the spot. The deceased were identified as Mohammad Hussain, a lab assistant at a Lucknow hospital, and medical students Rachna and Upasana, both from Kannauj. Two other medical students, Sneha and Neetu, were critically injured and had to be extricated from the wreckage using a gas cutter.

Gujarat Composite Limited							
Regd. Off.: 14, Netaji Subhash Road, Kolkata - 700 001							
CIN: U24121WB1982PLC035015; Email ID: nkbangur@gmail.com							
Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2024							
(Figures are in Lakhs)							
Sl No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	7.00	1.75	3.90	8.75	6.80	14.24
2.	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items))	2.65	0.90	1.06	3.55	2.99	1.94
3.	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (After Tax, (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items))	2.65	0.90	1.06	3.55	2.99	1.94
4.	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items))	2.65	0.90	1.06	3.55	2.99	1.94
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.65	0.90	1.06	3.55	2.99	1.43
6.	Equity Share Capital	492.10	492.10	492.10	492.10	492.10	492.10
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	(2,342.70)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.05	0.02	0.02	0.07	0.06	0.03
	(1) Basic	0.05	0.02	0.02	0.07	0.06	0.03
	(2) Diluted	0.05	0.02	0.02	0.07	0.06	0.03

Note: The above results were reviewed and taken on record by the Board in its meeting held on 14th November, 2024 and also Limited Review Report were carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

For Gujarat Composite Limited  
(Nand Kishore Bangur)  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00570773

PLACE : Kolkata  
DATE : 14.11.2024

SREELEATHERS LIMITED							
Registered Office : 6, Tottee Lane, Kolkata - 700 016							
Ph. No.: 033 2286 1571, Fax No.: 22176468							
Email: sreeleathers@sreeleathers.com; Website: www.sreeleathers.com							
CIN: L67190WB1991PLC050656							
Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024							
(Rs. in Lakh except EPS)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Sep-2024	30-Jun-2024	30-Sep-2023	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2023	31-Mar-2024
1	Income	6,266.41	4,869.13	6,028.35	11,135.54	10,991.14	21,767.53
2	Revenue from operations	29.14	10.06	14.72	39.21	25.73	56.77
3	Other income	6,237.27	4,859.07	6,013.63	11,106.33	10,965.41	21,710.76
4	Total income	6,266.41	4,869.13	6,028.35	11,135.54	10,991.14	21,767.53
5	Expenses	4,918.64	3,509.39	4,631.71	8,428.04	8,238.22	16,089.50
a)	Purchase of trading goods	-	-	-	-	-	-
b)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock in process and stock in trade	(143.36)	228.80	(182.14)	85.44	(84.90)	187.39
c)	Employee benefits expenses	202.43	197.26	161.44	389.69	323.38	739.83
d)	Finance costs	7.43	13.99	13.82	21.42	25.62	57.04
e)	Depreciation and amortisation expenses	26.64	29.78	33.69	56.41	68.80	117.74
f)	Other expenses	294.05	266.1	209.55	560.16	402.62	994.06
g)	Total expenses	5,305.83	4,245.32	4,868.07	9,551.16	8,968.80	18,185.56
6	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (1+2-3)	989.72	633.87	1,175.00	1,623.59	2,048.07	3,638.74
7	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Profit before extra ordinary items and tax (4+5)	989.72	633.87	1,175.00	1,623.59	2,048.07	3,638.74
9	Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Profit/(loss) before tax (6-7)	989.72	633.87	1,175.00	1,623.59	2,048.07	3,638.74
11	Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Current Tax	344.29	176.68	304.53	520.97	534.75	958.69
13	Deferred Tax Charge/(Credit)	0.91	(3.42)	(4.32)	(2.51)	(9.42)	(7.82)
14	Income tax relating to earlier period	-	0.01	2.18	0.01	2.18	3.37
15	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	644.52	460.60	872.61	1,105.12	1,520.56	2,684.50
(i)	Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss (net of tax)	626.66	421.49	372.17	1,048.15	989.65	1,858.71
(ii)	Items that will be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Total other comprehensive Income	626.66	421.49	372.17	1,048.15	989.65	1,858.71
17	Total Comprehensive Income (10 + 11)	1,271.18	882.09	1,244.78	2,153.27	2,510.21	4,543.21
18	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	2,315.50	2,315.50	2,315.50	2,315.50	2,315.50	2,315.50
19	Earnings per equity share (of Rs.10/-each) (not annualised except for yearly figures):						
a)	Basic (in Rs.)	2.78	1.99	3.77	4.77	6.57	11.59
b)	Diluted (in Rs.)	2.78	1.99	3.77	4.77	6.57	11.59

**See accompanying notes to the financial results**

**Notes:**

- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2024. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 have been subjected to Limited Review by the Company's Statutory Auditor.
- These results have been prepared in accordance with the IndAS notified under the companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (as amended) (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The figure for the corresponding (previous year) periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.
- The company has only one segment, therefore segment reporting under IndAS 108 is not required.

Unaudited Standalone Statement of Assets & Liabilities as on 30th September, 2024			
(Rs. in Lakhs)			
Sl. No.	Particulars	As at 30 September, 2024	
		Unaudited	Audited
I.	ASSETS		
(1)	Non - Current Assets		
(a)	Property, Plant and Equipment	14,903.64	14,761.62
(b)	Right to Use Assets	194.93	216.78
(c)	Intangible Assets	121.91	121.91
(d)	Financial Assets		
(i)	Non - Current Investments	28,620.45	26,398.84
(ii)	Other Financial Assets	17.38	17.38
(e)	Other Non - Current Assets	0.43	0.48
(2)	Current assets		
(a)	Inventories	1,165.28	1,250.72
(b)	Financial Assets		
(i)	Trade Receivables	29.99	40.08
(ii)	Cash and Cash Equivalents	386.37	547.66
(iii)	Other Bank Balances	908.10	505.19
(iv)	Other Current Financial Assets	82.89	20.33
(c)	Current Tax Assets (net)	42.59	42.59
	Total Assets	2,615.22	2,406.57
		46,473.96	43,923.58
II.	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
(1)	Equity		
(a)	Equity Share Capital	2,315.50	2,315.50
(b)	Other Equity	41,715.62	39,435.60
(2)	Non - Current Liabilities		
(a)	Financial Liabilities		
(i)	Lease Liability	248.71	263.21
(ii)	Other Non Current Liabilities	122.07	122.07
(b)	Provisions	16.35	16.35
(c)	Deferred Tax Liability (net)	659.15	1,046.28
(3)	Current Liabilities		
(a)	Financial Liabilities		
(i)	Trade Payables	685.51	596.37
	-total outstanding dues to micro and small enterprises	-	-
	-total outstanding dues of Creditors other than micro and small enterprises	-	-
(ii)	Lease Liability	147.15	185.43
(iii)	Other Financial Liabilities	20.38	30.17
(b)	Other Current Liabilities	123.89	108.46
(c)	Provisions	268.29	168.72
(d)	Current Tax Liability (net)	132.19	1,396.56
	Total Equity and Liabilities	46,473.96	43,923.58

Standalone Cash Flow Statement			
(Rs. in Lakhs)			
Particulars	Half Year ended		Half Year ended
	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2023
A. Cash Flow From Operating Activities			
Net Profit (Loss) Before Tax		1,623.59	2,048.07
Adjustment:			
Add:			
Depreciation & Amortisation	56.41	68.80	94.42
Finance cost	21.42	25.62	-
		77.83	-
Less:			
Rent Received	0.02	0.02	-
Income Tax Refund	0.01	0.07	-
Interest Income	19.58	5.19	5.28
Operating profit Before working Capital changes		1,681.81	2,137.21
Adjustment for Changes in working Capital:			
Stock in trade	85.44	(84.90)	-
Trade receivable	10.09	(12.66)	-
Other financial assets	(62.56)	(95.87)	-
Trade payables	50.86	256.17	-
Other financial liabilities	15.23	31.47	-
Other current liabilities	77.39	(51.73)	42.48
Cash Generated from Operation		1,858.26	2,179.69
Tax Paid		(401.53)	(471.00)
Net Cash Generated From/(used in) Operating Activities (A)		1,456.73	1,708.69
B. Cash flow from Investing Activities			
Interest income	19.58	5.19	-
Rent Received	0.02	0.02	-
Purchase of Fixed Assets	(184.61)	(19.50)	-
Investment In Mutual Fund	(6,539.36)	(2,609.24)	-
Redemption From Mutual Fund	5,526.93	1,238.02	-
Decrease/(Increase) in Fixed Deposit	(402.91)	(304.60)	-
Net Cash Generated From/(used in) Investing Activities (B)		(1,580.35)	(1,690.11)
C. Cash Flow From Financing Activities			
Finance Cost	(11.39)	(9.99)	-
Other Non Current Assets	-	0.04	-
Income Tax Refund	-	1.15	-
Rent Paid for Lease Assets	(26.28)	(26.28)	-
Net Cash Generated From/(used in) financing Activities (C)		(37.67)	(35.08)
Net Increase/(Decrease) in Cash & Cash Equivalent	(A+B+C)	(161.29)	(16.50)
Cash & Cash Equivalents (Opening Balance)		547.66	635.30
Cash & Cash Equivalents (Closing Balance)		386.37	618.80
Cash & Cash Equivalent Comprises of:			
Cash & Cheque in Hand		14.59	20.28
Balance with Schedule Bank		371.78	598.52

For Sreeleathers Ltd.  
Satyabrata Dey  
Managing Director

Date: 14th November, 2024  
Place : Kolkata

For Sreeleathers Ltd.  
Bikoy Kumar Roy  
Company Secretary

N R INTERNATIONAL LIMITED						
REGD OFFICE: 3RD FLOOR, DRAUPADI MANSION, 11, BRABOURNE ROAD, KOLKATA-700001, WEST BENGAL						
CIN No.: L74999WB1991PLC051738						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024						
(₹ in lakhs)						
Sl.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended	
		30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited
1	Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-
a.	Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-	-
b.	Other Income	23.79	25.75	25.04	49.54	50.22
	Total Income	23.79	25.75	25.04	49.54	50.22
2	Expenses					
a.	Cost of Materials Consumed	-	-	-	-	-
b.	Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-
c.	Change in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
d.	Employee Benefit Expenses	4.20	3.70	7.35	7.90	12.29
e.	Finance Cost	0.01	0.01	0.00	0.02	0.00
f.	Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	0.34	0.34	0.40	0.68	0.80
g.	Other Expenses	8.09	7.25	6.50	15.34	45.25
	Total Expenses	12.84	11.29	14.25	23.94	58.34
3	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (1-2)	11.15	14.46	10.79	25.60	(8.12)
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-

২৯তম আন্তর্জাতিক রাইস গ্রেন প্রো-টেক এক্সপো ২০২৪-এ সোনামেশিনারির উদ্যোগ



বর্ধমান : সোনামেশিনারি ২৯তম আন্তর্জাতিক রাইস গ্রেন প্রো-টেক এক্সপো ২০২৪-এ অংশ নিয়েছিল, যা ১৫-১৭ নভেম্বর, ২০২৪ পর্যন্ত পশ্চিমবঙ্গের বর্ধমান কল্লেশ্বরী কালীবাড়ি মন্দির মাঠে অনুষ্ঠিত হয়ে। চাল, গম, ডাল, পোহা, চিনাবাদাম, বাজ এবং খাদ্য

শস্য মিলিং যন্ত্রপাতির জন্য ভারতের শীর্ষস্থানীয় প্রযুক্তি-চালিত ইভেন্ট হিসাবে স্বীকৃত, এই এক্সপো শস্য মিলিং, বাছাই, গুদামজাতকরণ এবং প্যাকেজিং সমাধানগুলিতে সর্বশেষ অগ্রগতিগুলি অন্বেষণ করার জন্য একটি অতুলনীয় প্ল্যাটফর্ম অফার করেছে। সোনামেশিনারি শোকেস ৬৫০ এরও বেশি দর্শককে আকৃষ্ট করেছিল, যেখানে তাদের দেখানো হয়েছিল যে কীভাবে নতুন প্রযুক্তি পণ্যগুলি চাল মিলিং অপারেশনগুলিকে স্বয়ংক্রিয় করতে পারে, উন্নত

মানের শেষ পণ্য তৈরি করতে পারে এবং অপারেটিং খরচ কমাতে পারে এবং এইভাবে ব্যবসার লাভ বাড়াতে পারে। অনুষ্ঠানে প্রধান চাল/শস্য প্রক্রিয়াকরণ খেলোয়াড়, শিল্প নেতা এবং ব্যক্তির উপস্থিতি ছিলেন যারা পশ্চিমবঙ্গ, ঝাড়খণ্ড, বিহার, আসাম, ওড়িশা, উত্তর-পূর্ব ভারতের রাজ্য, নেপাল এবং বাংলাদেশের প্রধান কৃষি বাজারে খাদ্য প্রক্রিয়াকরণে ব্যসসা প্রতিষ্ঠা করতে চান। সোনামেশিনারি টার্নিকার রাইস মিলিংয়ের জন্য সম্পূর্ণ পরিষেবার পণ্য সরবরাহ করে, সেইসাথে শস্য-ভিত্তিক ডিস্ট্রিবিউরিং জাল আনালোজি এবং মিলিং অপারেশনগুলির সমাধান, যার মধ্যে রয়েছে রোটরি ড্রাম ক্রিনার, গ্রেন প্রিক্লিনার, ফাইন ক্লিনার, ভাইব্রো ক্লিন ক্লিনার, স্টোন সেপারেটর, অপটিক্যাল সর্টার, ময়দা সিস্টেম, ম্যাটেরিয়াল হ্যান্ডলিং ইকুইপমেন্ট, বাকেট এলিভেটর, কনভেয়র ইত্যাদি এক্সপোতে অংশগ্রহণের মাধ্যমে, সোনামেশিনারি চাল মিলিং এবং শস্য প্রক্রিয়াকরণ প্রযুক্তিতে অগ্রগতির নেতৃত্ব দেওয়ার জন্য তার কৌশলগত মিশনের উপর আলোকপাত করে, এন একটি ভবিষ্যৎ গড়ে তোলে যেখানে ভারতের কৃষি শিল্প উচ্চতর দক্ষতা, লাভজনকতা এবং স্থায়িত্বের সাথে কাজ করতে পারে।

অশোকনগরে সাধারণ মানুষের বাধার জেরে ট্রেন চলাচল ব্যাহত

আর্থিক লিপি প্রতিবেদন: ১৫ নভেম্বর তারিখে বাঘাটে (বাজা কদমতলা ঘাট) দেব দীপাবলি উৎসবের জন্য একটি বড় সমাবেশ আয়োজন হবে বলে আশা করা হচ্ছে। এর জন্য শিয়ালদহ ডিভিশন সার্কুলার রেলওয়ে ট্রেনের যাত্রা বিলম্বিত, ট্রেনে জাঞ্জ, যাত্রাপথ পরিবর্তন এবং বাতিল সহ বেশ কিছু পরিবর্তন করেছে এই ব্যবস্থাটি প্রত্যাশিত বিপুল সংখ্যক যাত্রীদের জন্য একটি নিরাপদ পরিবেশ নিশ্চিত করার জন্য নিদিষ্ট সার্কুলার রেলওয়ে পরিষেবাগুলি স্থগিত করার জন্য কলকাতার পোর্ট ডিভিশনের ডেপুটি কমিশনার অফ পুলিশ পক্ষে একটি আনুষ্ঠানিক অনুরোধ করা হয়। ১৮-১৪ মিনিটে দমদাম কাউন্টমেন্ট-মহলদপুর শাখা, শিয়ালদহ ডিভিশন -এর অশোক নগর স্টেশনে স্থানীয় বাসিন্দাদের বাধার কারণে আপ এবং ডাউন লাইনে ট্রেন পরিষেবা ব্যাহত হয়েছিল। এই বাধার জেরে ট্রেন নম্বর ৩০৩৪৪ ডাউন এবং ৩০৩১৯ আপ ট্রেনের চলাচল প্রভাবিত হয়েছে। স্থানীয় বাসিন্দারা বাঘাটে দেব দীপাবলি উৎসবের জন্য মালেনী সার্কুলার ট্রেনগুলির নিদিষ্ট স্টেশন পর্যন্ত না পৌঁছানো এবং যাত্রাপথ পরিবর্তনের প্রতিবাদ করেছেন বলে জানা গেছে। রেলওয়ে কর্তৃক সর্বস্বার্থ প্রকল্পে নেওয়ার পরে ট্রেন নম্বর ৩০৩৪৪ ডাউন বর্গা - মাঝেবহাট লোকাল অশোকনগর থেকে টালার উদ্দেশ্যে ৯-৩৩ মিনিটে ছেড়ে যায়।

গগন কমার্শিয়াল এজেন্সি লিমিটেড

রেজি. অফিস: ৩য় তল মেন বিল্ডিং আর. এন. মুখার্জি রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০০০১ (প:ব:) CIN: L51909WB1982PLC035424 website-www.gagancommercial.com, email-id-gagancommercialagencies@gmail.com

ক্রমিক নং.	বিবরণ	সমগ্র বৈশিষ্ট্য			সমগ্র সময়			সমগ্র বছর		
		অনির্দিষ্ট ৩০.০৯.২০২৪	অনির্দিষ্ট ৩০.০৯.২০২৪	অনির্দিষ্ট ৩০.০৯.২০২৪	অনির্দিষ্ট ৩০.০৯.২০২৪	অনির্দিষ্ট ৩০.০৯.২০২৪	অনির্দিষ্ট ৩০.০৯.২০২৪	অনির্দিষ্ট ৩১.০৩.২০২৪	অনির্দিষ্ট ৩১.০৩.২০২৪	অনির্দিষ্ট ৩১.০৩.২০২৪
১	মোট আয় (কোম্পানি আয় মুক্ত আছে)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
২	মোট লাভ/ক্ষতি (কোম্পানি আয় মুক্ত আছে)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০
৩	কর পরে মোট লাভ/ক্ষতি (কোম্পানি আয় মুক্ত আছে)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০
৪	মোট আয়/ক্ষতি (কোম্পানি আয় মুক্ত আছে)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০
৫	মোট লাভ/ক্ষতি (কোম্পানি আয় মুক্ত আছে)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০
৬	মোট আয়/ক্ষতি (কোম্পানি আয় মুক্ত আছে)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০
৭	মোট লাভ/ক্ষতি (কোম্পানি আয় মুক্ত আছে)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০
৮	মোট আয়/ক্ষতি (কোম্পানি আয় মুক্ত আছে)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০
৯	মোট লাভ/ক্ষতি (কোম্পানি আয় মুক্ত আছে)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০
১০	মোট আয়/ক্ষতি (কোম্পানি আয় মুক্ত আছে)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০
১১	মোট লাভ/ক্ষতি (কোম্পানি আয় মুক্ত আছে)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০
১২	মোট আয়/ক্ষতি (কোম্পানি আয় মুক্ত আছে)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০
১৩	মোট লাভ/ক্ষতি (কোম্পানি আয় মুক্ত আছে)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০
১৪	মোট আয়/ক্ষতি (কোম্পানি আয় মুক্ত আছে)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০
১৫	মোট লাভ/ক্ষতি (কোম্পানি আয় মুক্ত আছে)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০

১. উপরোক্ত আর্থিক তথ্যের বিবরণী অনুরোধ করা হয়েছে।  
২. উপরোক্ত আর্থিক তথ্যের বিবরণী অনুরোধ করা হয়েছে।  
৩. উপরোক্ত আর্থিক তথ্যের বিবরণী অনুরোধ করা হয়েছে।  
৪. উপরোক্ত আর্থিক তথ্যের বিবরণী অনুরোধ করা হয়েছে।  
৫. উপরোক্ত আর্থিক তথ্যের বিবরণী অনুরোধ করা হয়েছে।

EXIM FINANCE LIMITED

CIN : L65999WB1993PLC060888  
Regd Office : 1, Grahams Road, Near Indraprastha Studio, Tollygunge LP, Kolkata-700040 Email : info@eximfinance.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended		Quarter ended		Corresponding year to date figures for current period		Year ended	
		30.09.2024	30.09.2024	31.09.2023	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2024	
1	Total Income from Operations	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-0.023	0.020	-0.019	-0.019	-0.042	-0.042	-0.042	-0.042	-0.042	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-0.023	-0.024	-0.019	-0.019	-0.042	-0.042	-0.042	-0.042	-0.042	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-0.023	-0.024	-0.019	-0.019	-0.042	-0.042	-0.042	-0.042	-0.042	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-0.023	-0.024	-0.019	-0.019	-0.042	-0.042	-0.042	-0.042	-0.042	
6	Equity Share Capital	3.10	3.10	3.10	3.10	3.10	3.10	3.10	3.10	3.10	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.82	0.82	0.82	0.82	0.82	0.82	0.82	0.82	0.82	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-0.075	-0.077	-0.061	-0.061	-0.136	-0.136	-0.001	-0.001	-0.001	
1	Basic	-0.075	-0.077	-0.061	-0.061	-0.136	-0.136	-0.001	-0.001	-0.001	
2	Diluted	-0.075	-0.077	-0.061	-0.061	-0.136	-0.136	-0.001	-0.001	-0.001	

Notes:  
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the company www.eximfinance.in.  
b. The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.  
c. The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2024.

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 14.11.2024

Exim Finance Limited  
Sd/-  
Giriraj Ladha  
Director  
DIN-00342200

ELECTRICALS AND ELECTRONICS (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd office: 159 Rabindra Sarani, 3rd Floor Room No. 3C, Kolkata- 700107  
Website: www.electricalsindia.co.in  
CIN: L32301WB1983PLC036420

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

(₹ in '000 except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2024
Income								
(i) Interest Income	3,418,555	3,274,762	2,194,276	6,693,317	22,101,721	1,205,263	1,205,263	1,205,263
(ii) Net gain on fair value change	12,384,843	12,034,851	11,209,246	24,419,694	22,101,721	44,833,142	44,833,142	44,833,142
Total revenue from operations	15,803,399	15,309,613	11,209,246	31,113,011	22,101,721	46,038,405	46,038,405	46,038,405
II. Other income	817,792	801,000	923,308	1,618,792	1,724,308	3,221,700	3,221,700	3,221,700
III. Total income (I + II)	16,621,191	16,110,613	12,132,554	32,731,803	23,826,029	49,260,105	49,260,105	49,260,105
IV. Expenses								
(i) Finance cost	3,791,448	5,222,088	3,091,295	9,313,536	6,182,591	12,339,648	12,339,648	12,339,648
(ii) Employee benefits expenses	579,638	560,308	562,545	1,139,946	1,111,875	2,218,907	2,218,907	2,218,907
(iii) Other expenses	148,341	259,810	119,716	408,151	286,714	6,851,723	6,851,723	6,851,723
Total expenses (IV)	4,519,427	6,342,205	3,773,556	10,861,633	7,581,179	18,410,278	18,410,278	18,410,278
V. Profit before exceptional items & tax (III - IV)	12,101,762	9,768,408	8,358,998	21,870,170	16,244,850	30,849,827	30,849,827	30,849,827
VI. Exceptional items								
VII. Profit before tax (V - VI)	12,101,762	9,768,408	8,358,998	21,870,170	16,244,850	30,849,827	30,849,827	30,849,827
(a) Current tax	434,651	583,119	50,523	1,017,770	50,523	50,523	50,523	50,523
(b) Deferred tax	(320,399)	942,396	7,291,452	621,998	8,927,095	6,609,737	6,609,737	6,609,737
Total tax expense (VIII)	114,252	1,525,515	7,341,975	1,639,768	9,977,618	6,609,737	6,609,737	6,609,737
IX. Profit after tax (VII - VIII)	11,987,510	8,242,893	1,017,023	20,230,403	7,267,232	24,240,090	24,240,090	24,240,090
X. Other comprehensive income (after tax)								
(i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total other comprehensive income (X)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
XI. Total comprehensive income for the period (IX + X)	11,987,510	8,242,893	1,017,023	20,230,403	7,267,232	24,240,090	24,240,090	24,240,090
Basic (₹)	1.36	0.94	0.12	2.30	0.83	2.76	2.76	2.76
Diluted (₹)	1.36	0.94	0.12	2.30	0.83	2.76	2.76	2.76

Notes:  
1. The above unaudited results were duly reviewed by the Audit committee and approved at the meeting of the board of directors of the company held on 14th of November, 2024.

Date : 14.11.2024  
Place : Kolkata

For Electricals and Electronics (India) Limited  
Sd/-  
SURENDR SINGH  
Director  
DIN: 09595686

ELECTRICALS AND ELECTRONICS (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd office: 159 Rabindra Sarani, 3rd Floor Room No. 3C, Kolkata- 700107  
Website: www.electricalsindia.co.in  
CIN: L32301WB1983PLC036420

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

(₹ in '000)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2024
1 Revenue from operations								
(a) Interest Income	3,418,555	3,274,762	2,194,276	6,693,317	22,101,721	1,205,263	1,205,263	1,205,263
(b) Net gain on fair value change	12,384,843	12,034,851	11,209,246	24,419,694	22,101,721	44,833,142	44,833,142	44,833,142
Total revenue from operations	15,803,399	15,309,613	11,209,246	31,113,011	22,101,721	46,038,405	46,038,405	46,038,405
II. Other income	817,792	801,000	923,308	1,618,792	1,724,308	3,221,700	3,221,700	3,221,700
III. Total income (I + II)	16,621,191	16,110,613	12,132,554	32,731,803	23,826,029	49,260,105	49,260,105	49,260,105
IV. Expenses								
(a) Finance cost	3,791,448	5,222,088	3,091,295	9,313,536	6,182,591	12,339,648	12,339,648	12,339,648
(b) Employee benefits expenses	579,638	560,308	562,545	1,139,946	1,111,875	2,218,907	2,218,907	2,218,907
(c) Other expenses	148,34							